1

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2456/1 GMM:jld:ch

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 976

February 22, 2006 - Offered by Committee on Public Health.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2	${f 1.}$ Page 1, line 2: delete "rural" and substitute "health professional shortage".
3	2. Page 2, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute:
4	"(cp) Loan program for physicians in
5	shortage areas $ ext{GPA} ext{ A} ext{ } -0- ext{ } 450,000$ ".
6	3. Page 2, line 9: delete "rural physicians" and substitute "physicians in
7	shortage areas".
8	4. Page 2, line 10: delete "rural physicians" and substitute "physicians in
9	shortage areas".
10	5. Page 2, line 12: delete "Rural physicians loan program" and substitute
11	"Loan program for physicians in shortage areas".
12	6. Page 2 line 16: delete "an area of"

- 7. Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute "a health professional
 2 shortage area, as defined in s. 560.183 (1) (aj).".
- 3 (END)